Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

E1
FRAMER
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS21Q44T      0°C to +70°C
DS21Q44TN   -40°C to +85°C
DESCRIPTION
The DS21Q44 E1 is an enhanced version of the DS21Q43 quad E1 framer. The DS21Q44 contains four
framers that are configured and read through a common microprocessor-compatible parallel port. Each
framer consists of a receive framer, receive elastic store, transmit formatter, and transmit elastic store. All
four framers in the DS21Q44 are totally independent; they do not share a common framing synchronizer.
The transmit and receive sides of each framer are also totally independent. The dual two-frame elastic